County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legislative Session	Legislative day #9	
RESOLUTION NO. <u>73</u> - 2017		
Introduced by: Chairperson at the	ne request of the County Executive	
A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment	of Matthew A. Reber to the Board of Health.	
Introduced and read first time on June 5, 2017.		
Ву	Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council	
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	9,2017.	
Ву	Jession Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council	
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted on	with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council	
Cer	iffied by Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council	

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard	
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm	
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and	
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.323 and 12.101 of the Howard County Code provide for a Board	
5	of Health in Howard County; and	
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Matthew A. Reber as	
7	a member of the Board of Health; and	
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and	
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.	
	공사 교육 그는 시민이는 그들이는 교육하다 하는 것들이 하는 이 등을 하는 것이 모르는 하는다.	
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,	
11	Maryland this day of, 2017 that the following person is appointed as a	
12	member of the Board of Health to serve from the passage of this Resolution to June 1, 2022 or	
13	until a successor is appointed and confirmed:	
14	Matthew A. Reber	
15	Highland, MD	

Education University of Southern California – Masters of Healthcare Administration of University of New Hampshire - B.A., History Minor: Business Administration	and Policy
Experience MedStar Health Corporate — Columbia, MD Diversified Compliance Officer — National Rehabilitation Network, Visi Provide direction and oversight for all MedStar post acute care health service effectively utilizing MedStar resources to provide services to the community with all federal and state regulations. Analyze all federal and state regulation organization to react to changes.	es. Develop policies and strategies aimed at most v. Ensure MedStar post acute care services are complying
MedStar Health Corporate — Columbia, MD Director — Compliance Operations Provide corporate direction and insight for monitoring compliance risks. Developering tools. Provides direction and education to compliance team in iden needed. Provide reports on compliance operations matters to leadership as w MedStar Health Board of Directors.	tifying risks and developing corrective action plans as
☐ Created and lead the system wide Enterprise Risk Management fundassociated with business processes including coding, billing, and re	
Developed and grew the Compliance team from 3 staff in 2013 to 2	5 compliance staff across the system, to-date.
☐ Provided direction and training to 12 Entity and Diversified Compli Operations initiatives as well as 4 corporate staff team members.	ance Officers in implementing Corporate Compliance
MedStar Health Corporate — Columbia, MD Manager — Compliance Operations Provide oversight and development of corporate compliance program for Me Privacy/Security, Compliance Risk Hotline, Enterprise Risk Management, A the system. MedStar Health is the largest Health System in the Maryland/DC	udits and Investigations and Sanctions Screening across
☐ Developed educational training program for the system with 100%	
Create Policies and Procedures related to compliance with excluded hotline. Responsible for implementation of procedures across the sy retrieving policies system wide.	
Coordinate system actions with Internal Audit, IT, Privacy and any and Compliance Committee of the MedStar Health Corporate Board	
☐ Managed the resolution of CMS proposed RAC settlement of \$20 m procedures for enterprise wide RAC/Audit program.	villion. Redefined and helped develop policies and
KPMG LLP - Baltimore, MD Healthcare Consultant — Internal Audit and Regulatory Compliance Provide regulatory, policy, operational and financial consulting services to gl and DC/MD Department of Health to ensure clients appropriately responded	
☐ - Collaborated directly with CMS to develop nationwide HIPAA/HIT	ECH audit work plan and protocols.
☐ Worked with leadership and Board of Maryland Health Services Co Maryland waiver and developed proposals of better utilizing Maryla	
☐ Developed and refined compliance program for Catholic Health Hor conducting risk assessment, developing work plan, conducting audit	
Convergent Wealth Advisors - Rockville, MD Risk Manager - Healthcare	September 2007 – December 2011

Matthew A. Reber

Organizations

Maryland Health Information Exchange —Policy Board Member
McdStar Health Research Institute Conflict of Interest Committee — Member
Health Care Compliance Association — Certified in Healthcare Compliance (CHC)
American Academy of Professional Coders — Certified Professional Coder (CPC)
Lecturer with George Washington University — Health Policy and Compliance courses
Baltimore Area Council Boy Scouts of America — Eagle Scout